

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3069/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2014 in CRLAB No. 159/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

WAMAN KESHAV CHUNEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 3170/2014
(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3229/2014
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh M. Dhorde.Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Leave granted.
The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA) (ASHA SONI)
Signature Not Verified COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.09.06

(Signed order is placed on the file)

12:45:32 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1932 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)NO. 3069 OF 2014)

WAMAN KESHAV CHUNEKARAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1934 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)NO. 3170 OF 2014)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1935 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)NO. 3229 OF 2014)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Leave granted.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellants. Therefore, we direct that the interim protection granted by this Court in connection with FIR bearing C.R.No.88 of 2013 registered at Revdanda Police Station, District Raigad shall continue subject to the following conditions:

- (i) the appellants shall make themselves available for interrogation as and when required;
- (ii) the appellants shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer;

...2/-

-2-

(iii) the appellants shall furnish their addresses to the Investigating Officer who shall verify it and submit it to the Trial Court under his signature. In case of change of address, it must be communicated to the Investigating Officer who shall verify it and intimate the same to the Court concerned under his signature; and

(iv) the appellants shall not leave India without the previous permission of the Trial Court.

The criminal appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
5TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]